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1. Following confirmation hearings
How closely have you been following the confirmation hearings for Brett Kavanaugh, who was nominated to the Supreme Court to fill the vacancy caused by
Anthony Kennedy’s retirement?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very closely 22% 29% 27% 18% 13% 16% 25% 36% 25% 14% 16% 17%
Somewhat closely 30% 35% 33% 28% 25% 30% 29% 39% 34% 18% 18% 42%
Not very closely 22% 20% 17% 26% 22% 23% 25% 14% 21% 28% 26% 12%
Not at all closely 26% 16% 23% 28% 41% 31% 21% 1% 20% 40% 40% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (845) (423) (572) (171) (282) (341) (201) (735) (113) (92) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very closely 22% 23% 19% 28% 29% 38% 18% 27% 36% 22% 24% 22% 22%
Somewhat closely 30% 32% 25% 38% 37% 37% 23% 38% 39% 33% 31% 26% 35%
Not very closely 22% 22% 23% 19% 17% 18% 24% 22% 13% 23% 23% 25% 15%
Not at all closely 26% 23% 33% 15% 16% 7% 35% 13% 12% 23% 23% 26% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (329)  (397)  (269)  (343)  (343)  (486) (255) (128) (172) (207) (373)  (243)
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2. Approve of nomination
Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s decision to nominate Brett Kavanaugh to the Supreme Court, or do you not know enough to say?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 31% 35% 17% 15% 18% 25% 46% 32% 7% 8% 20%
Somewhat approve 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 5% 7% 3% 7% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 9% 8% 14% 9% 8% 4% 6% 16% 14% 20%
Strongly disapprove 27% 31% 25% 29% 26% 26% 27% 30% 26% 39% 23% 27%
Don’t know enough to say 32% 22% 24% 40% 38% 39% 33% 16% 30% 35% 48% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (844) (422) (572) (170) (282) (341) (201) (735) (113) 91) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Strongly approve 25% 4% 22% 58% 1% 71% 20% 29% 32% 26% 21% 29% 23%
Somewhat approve 7% 4% 6% 11% 4% 12% 6% 10% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 8% 8% 11% 1% 9% 9% 13% 5% 5% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 27% 55% 22% 2% 64% 1% 25% 28% 31% 34% 32% 21% 28%
Don’t know enough to say 32% 28% 42% 19% 19% 14% 40% 24% 17% 30% 34% 33% 29%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 98% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (994)  (329)  (396) (269)  (343)  (343) (487 (254) (128) (172) (208) (371)  (243)
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3. Why approve of Kavanaugh nomination
Which of these statements better describes why you approve of President Trump’s decision to nominate Brett Kavanaugh to the Supreme Court?

Asked of those who approve of President Trump’s decision to nominate Brett Kavanaugh

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

| think Brett Kavanaugh

would be a good

Supreme Court justice 63% 71% 61% 68% 29% 52% 69% 79% 63% * * *
| trust President Trump to

nominate someone

who'd do a good job 31% 25% 32% 29% 53% 42% 26% 20% 31% * * *
Not sure 6% 4% 7% 3% 17% 6% 5% 1% 6% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (347) (329) (209) (138) (34) (80) (130) (103) (296) (14) (20) (17)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

| think Brett Kavanaugh

would be a good

Supreme Court justice 63% * 58% 67% * 73% 61% 67% 59% 56% 71% 71% 48%
| trust President Trump to

nominate someone

who’d do a good job 31% * 31% 32% * 25% 31% 28% 38% 40% 26% 26% 39%
Not sure 6% * 1% 1% * 2% 7% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 13%
Totals 100% *  100%  100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (347) (28) (133) (186) (22) (270) (147) (101) (52) (61) (66) (141) (79)
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4. Why disapprove of Kavanaugh nomination
Which of these statements better describes why you disapprove of President Trump’s decision to nominate Brett Kavanaugh to the Supreme Court?
Asked of those who disapprove of President Trump’s decision to nominate Brett Kavanaugh

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

| think Brett Kavanaugh

would be a bad

Supreme Court justice 46% 52% 46% 46% 35% 48% 47% 57% 57% 22% 34% *
| do not trust President

Trump to nominate

someone who’d do a

good job 45% 44% 46% 45% 48% 44% 47% 42% 38% 61% 53% *
Not sure 8% 4% 7% 9% 18% 8% 6% 1% 6% 17% 13% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (369) (323) (149) (220) (68) (106) (125) (70) (256) (55) (35) (23)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

| think Brett Kavanaugh

would be a bad

Supreme Court justice 46% 51% 40% * 54% * 39% 51% 58% 46% 54% 38% 50%
| do not trust President

Trump to nominate

someone who'd do a

good job 45% 47% 44% * 44% * 48% 43% 37% 51% 42% 52% 37%
Not sure 8% 2% 16% * 2% * 13% 5% 5% 4% 3% 10% 13%
Totals 99%  100%  100% * 100% * 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (369) (218)  (129) (22)  (248) (13) (169) (97) (54) (70) (83) (117)  (99)
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5. Favor confirmation
Would you like to see your senators vote:

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
In favor of confirming
Brett Kavanaugh 32% 39% 40% 24% 19% 23% 33% 51% 38% 11% 18% 22%
Against confirming Brett
Kavanaugh 32% 37% 32% 33% 32% 28% 34% 34% 30% 45% 24% 44%
Not sure 36% 25% 28% 43% 48% 48% 33% 15% 31% 44% 58% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (842) (420) (572) (168) (282) (341) (201) (733) (113) (91) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
In favor of confirming
Brett Kavanaugh 32% 7% 27% 72% 5% 82% 26% 37% 38% 29% 30% 34% 30%
Against confirming Brett
Kavanaugh 32% 63% 25% 7% 73% 3% 28% 34% 44% 36% 34% 29% 33%
Not sure 36% 31% 49% 21% 23% 15% 46% 29% 18% 35% 35% 37% 37%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (329)  (394)  (269)  (343)  (343)  (485) (254) (127) (171) (208) (371)  (242)
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6. Importance to 2018 vote
Thinking about the 2018 midterms, how important will issues related to the Supreme Court be in deciding your vote?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 38% 49% 40% 35% 25% 29% 39% 58% 41% 36% 21% 32%
Somewhat important 21% 23% 23% 20% 21% 22% 25% 15% 22% 19% 16% 23%
Not very important 8% 8% 7% 8% 11% 7% 6% 9% 8% 4% 8% 15%
Not at all important 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4%
| do not plan to vote 13% 3% 1% 14% 15% 14% 12% 9% 12% 1% 23% 3%
Not sure 16% 11% 12% 19% 22% 24% 13% 5% 12% 24% 25% 23%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (839) (418) (572) (168) (282) (341) (199) (729) (114) (92) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Very important 38% 48% 25% 47% 58% 56% 29% 45% 54% 37% 38% 37% 39%
Somewhat important 21% 24% 19% 23% 23% 21% 21% 24% 19% 21% 24% 19% 24%
Not very important 8% 5% 8% 11% 7% 8% 7% 8% 10% 8% 6% 6% 11%
Not at all important 5% 3% 6% 6% 2% 6% 4% 4% 7% 9% 3% 6% 2%
| do not plan to vote 13% 9% 19% 5% 1% 2% 18% 9% 6% 5% 15% 18% 8%
Not sure 16% 10% 24% 9% 9% 7% 21% 10% 4% 21% 13% 15% 15%
Totals 101% 9% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (990)  (330)  (393)  (267)  (343)  (339)  (487) (252) (127) (170) (207) (370)  (243)




HuffPost: Kavanaugh nomination
September 17 - 18, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You

7. Greater worry
Which do you personally worry about more?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Being accused of sexual

harassment 11% 12% 17% 6% 12% 16% 10% 6% 10% 10% 13% 23%
Being sexually harassed 18% 19% 6% 29% 31% 22% 12% 9% 17% 21% 20% 15%
I’'m not worried about

either of the above 58% 63% 65% 51% 39% 42% 68% 79% 62% 61% 40% 35%
Not sure 13% 6% 12% 14% 17% 20% 10% 6% 10% 8% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (840) (420) (571) (169) (282) (341) (199) (732) (113) 91) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Being accused of sexual

harassment 11% 12% 10% 13% 10% 13% 10% 12% 17% 11% 14% 10% 12%
Being sexually harassed 18% 28% 14% 13% 29% 8% 17% 19% 17% 21% 16% 19% 15%
I’'m not worried about

either of the above 58% 56% 53% 69% 57% 75% 58% 64% 58% 53% 60% 59% 58%
Not sure 13% 5% 22% 6% 4% 4% 15% 5% 8% 15% 10% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (991)  (329) (394) (268)  (343)  (340)  (486) (252) (127) (171) (207) (370)  (243)
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8. Heard about accusation

Christine Blasey Ford, a professor in California, has accused Supreme Court nominee Brett Kavanaugh of sexually assaulting her when they were both
students in high school. How much have you heard about this story?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Heard a lot 35% 45% 40% 31% 21% 24% 39% 57% 40% 25% 23% 29%
Heard a little 35% 35% 37% 34% 33% 37% 38% 32% 35% 44% 30% 27%
Heard nothing at all 29% 21% 23% 35% 46% 39% 24% 11% 25% 31% 47% 44%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (842) (420) (570) (169) (281) (340) (200) (731) (114) (91) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Heard a lot 35% 38% 26% 48% 49% 56% 26% 41% 52% 38% 33% 33% 39%
Heard a little 35% 38% 36% 30% 36% 32% 35% 39% 33% 32% 39% 35% 35%
Heard nothing at all 29% 23% 38% 21% 15% 12% 39% 20% 15% 30% 28% 32% 26%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (330)  (394) (266)  (343) (340) (486) (254) (125) (169) (207) (372)  (242)




HuffPost: Kavanaugh nomination
September 17 - 18, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You

9. Credible accusation
Do you think that the allegation of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh generally is or is not credible?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Credible 26% 31% 28% 25% 25% 22% 27% 29% 24% 42% 21% 23%
Not credible 28% 37% 34% 23% 17% 18% 29% 51% 34% 10% 20% 18%
| haven’t heard enough to
say 32% 23% 29% 35% 35% 42% 33% 15% 31% 32% 27% 47%
Not sure 14% 9% 10% 18% 22% 18% 1% 5% 1% 16% 31% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (843) (422) (572) (171) (282) (341) (200) (732) (114) (92) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Credible 26% 53% 19% 4% 62% 4% 24% 26% 33% 31% 29% 21% 28%
Not credible 28% 8% 25% 60% 4% 76% 24% 38% 31% 22% 28% 32% 27%
| haven’t heard enough to
say 32% 29% 35% 29% 25% 16% 36% 29% 26% 30% 34% 31% 32%
Not sure 14% 10% 20% 8% 9% 4% 17% 8% 11% 17% 9% 15% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (330) (396) (268)  (343)  (340)  (487) (254) (127) (170) (208) (373)  (243)
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10A. Taking allegations seriously — President Trump
Do you think the following groups are taking the allegation of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh:

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too seriously 7% 6% 9% 5% 1% 9% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 15%
As seriously as they
should 27% 33% 32% 22% 15% 17% 31% 44% 32% 15% 16% 16%
Not seriously enough 36% 40% 35% 38% 37% 39% 35% 35% 33% 52% 37% 36%
Not sure 30% 22% 25% 35% 36% 35% 31% 17% 29% 27% 42% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (830) (416) (563) (168) (276) (339) (196) (725) (111) (89) (54)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Too seriously 7% 4% 8% 8% 3% 7% 8% 4% 12% 9% 3% 7% 8%
As seriously as they
should 27% 8% 23% 56% 7% 67% 25% 29% 27% 16% 30% 29% 29%
Not seriously enough 36% 68% 27% 13% 74% 6% 32% 43% 42% 40% 41% 32% 37%
Not sure 30% 19% 42% 22% 17% 20% 35% 24% 18% 35% 27% 32% 26%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (979)  (324) (389) (266)  (337)  (335)  (480) (252) (125) (167) (206) (366)  (240)
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10B. Taking allegations seriously — Senate Republicans
Do you think the following groups are taking the allegation of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh:

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too seriously 1% 9% 15% 6% 13% 12% 10% 8% 10% 13% 9% 17%
As seriously as they
should 25% 33% 28% 23% 12% 21% 28% 41% 30% 14% 14% 19%
Not seriously enough 33% 37% 32% 34% 34% 28% 34% 37% 31% 44% 32% 26%
Not sure 31% 22% 24% 37% 41% 40% 29% 14% 29% 29% 45% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (831) (415) (565) (168) (277) (340) (195) (725) (112) (89) (54)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Too seriously 11% 6% 12% 14% 4% 15% 11% 7% 19% 13% 8% 8% 15%
As seriously as they
should 25% 1% 19% 56% 1% 61% 22% 31% 28% 18% 28% 29% 23%
Not seriously enough 33% 65% 24% 9% 69% 7% 29% 40% 36% 38% 35% 30% 32%
Not sure 31% 19% 45% 21% 16% 18% 38% 22% 17% 32% 30% 32% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (980)  (326)  (387) (267)  (339)  (334)  (480) (252) (126) (167) (206) (367)  (240)
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10C. Taking allegations seriously — Senate Democrats
Do you think the following groups are taking the allegation of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh:

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too seriously 31% 37% 38% 24% 19% 22% 32% 51% 36% 14% 19% 30%
As seriously as they
should 33% 37% 34% 31% 35% 27% 34% 34% 30% 50% 25% 33%
Not seriously enough 7% 7% 5% 9% 8% 11% 7% 3% 7% 11% 8% 8%
Not sure 29% 20% 23% 35% 38% 40% 27% 12% 27% 26% 48% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (979) (830) (415) (564) (168) (277) (339) (195) (722) (113) (90) (54)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Too seriously 31% 12% 27% 61% 8% 76% 27% 34% 41% 30% 29% 33% 29%
As seriously as they
should 33% 58% 23% 18% 67% 9% 28% 37% 37% 31% 34% 28% 39%
Not seriously enough 7% 8% 9% 4% 8% 3% 8% 10% 8% 7% 9% 8% 6%
Not sure 29% 22% 42% 17% 17% 12% 37% 19% 14% 32% 28% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (979)  (327) (387)  (265)  (340)  (332) (479 (253) (124) (166) (205) (369)  (239)
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11. Disqualifying if true

If the allegation of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh is true, do you think that:

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disqualifies him from

serving on the

Supreme Court 39% 43% 38% 41% 39% 36% 41% 41% 37% 50% 44% 33%
Is relevant to his

nomination to the

Supreme Court, but

does not disqualify him

from serving 18% 18% 20% 16% 18% 21% 15% 18% 18% 15% 1% 29%
Is not relevant to his

nomination to the

Supreme Court 20% 24% 24% 16% 16% 10% 22% 33% 24% 9% 1% 13%
Not sure 23% 15% 18% 27% 27% 33% 22% 8% 20% 26% 34% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (837) (416) (571) (168) (281) (340) (198) (729) (112) (91) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disqualifies him from

serving on the

Supreme Court 39% 74% 29% 15% 75% 10% 39% 41% 42% 40% 43% 36% 41%
Is relevant to his

nomination to the

Supreme Court, but

does not disqualify him

from serving 18% 11% 18% 27% 1% 28% 15% 23% 25% 17% 20% 16% 18%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Is not relevant to his
nomination to the
Supreme Court 20% 3% 20% 43% 2% 49% 18% 23% 21% 16% 19% 24% 19%
Not sure 23% 13% 34% 16% 11% 13% 28% 13% 13% 27% 18% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (987) (327) (393) (267) (343) (338) (483) (253) (126) (169) (207) (371) (240)
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12. Withdraw nomination
Do you think Brett Kavanaugh should or should not withdraw his name from consideration as a Supreme Court nominee?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
He should withdraw 35% 38% 35% 36% 41% 35% 36% 31% 32% 57% 29% 38%
He should not withdraw 36% 42% 42% 30% 25% 28% 36% 56% 42% 14% 25% 27%
Not sure 29% 20% 23% 34% 34% 37% 28% 14% 25% 29% 46% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (836) (415) (572) (167) (280) (341) (199) (731) (112) (91) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
He should withdraw 35% 67% 28% 10% 73% 4% 33% 35% 38% 40% 38% 33% 34%
He should not withdraw 36% 9% 33% 74% 7% 85% 30% 45% 44% 35% 31% 38% 38%
Not sure 29% 24% 39% 16% 20% 10% 37% 20% 18% 25% 31% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (987) (327) (392) (268) (343) (337) (484) (251) (126) (170) (207) (370) (240)
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13. Back another nomination
Given the choice, would you rather see President Trump:

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Continue to back Brett

Kavanaugh'’s

nomination to the

Supreme Court 35% 42% 45% 26% 27% 27% 34% 55% 40% 18% 23% 38%
Choose another

conservative nominee

to the the Supreme

Court 31% 31% 27% 35% 39% 28% 29% 30% 29% 46% 24% 33%
Not sure 34% 27% 28% 40% 34% 45% 37% 15% 31% 35% 53% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (834) (416) (568) (167) (279) (339) (199) (727) (111) (91) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Continue to back Brett

Kavanaugh'’s

nomination to the

Supreme Court 35% 11% 31% 74% 9% 82% 29% 42% 45% 32% 30% 38% 38%
Choose another

conservative nominee

to the the Supreme

Court 31% 54% 27% 10% 58% 5% 31% 35% 30% 34% 32% 30% 30%
Not sure 34% 35% 43% 17% 33% 13% 40% 23% 25% 34% 38% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (984)  (328)  (390)  (266)  (342)  (337)  (484) (250) (125) (169) (206) (369)  (240)
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14. Thomas confirmation

You

As you may remember, in 1991, law professor Anita Hill accused then-Supreme Court nominee Clarence Thomas of sexually harassing her when she was
his legal assistant. Thinking back, do you think Clarence Thomas should or should not have been confirmed?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 30% 36% 39% 22% 22% 22% 30% 48% 35% 19% 16% 24%
Should not 38% 41% 37% 39% 42% 33% 40% 37% 36% 53% 38% 33%
Not sure 32% 24% 24% 38% 36% 45% 30% 15% 29% 28% 46% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (841) (421) (569) (169) (281) (340) (200) (728) (114) (92) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 30% 13% 26% 61% 8% 71% 23% 39% 40% 25% 30% 34% 29%
Should not 38% 64% 34% 13% 73% 10% 35% 41% 48% 40% 42% 32% 43%
Not sure 32% 23% 41% 26% 19% 19% 42% 20% 12% 36% 28% 34% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (990) (330) (394) (266) (342) (339) (483) (255) (126) (170) (207) (372) (241)
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15. Senate better now
Thinking back to the allegations against Clarence Thomas...do you think the Senate today is doing a better or worse job of handling the allegations against
a Supreme Court nominee, compared to the Senate in 19917

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better 10% 9% 12% 8% 13% 11% 8% 7% 9% 18% 6% 12%
Worse 24% 31% 29% 21% 19% 17% 23% 42% 28% 12% 21% 23%
About the same 34% 34% 33% 35% 33% 30% 36% 36% 34% 43% 28% 31%
Not sure 32% 25% 26% 37% 35% 41% 33% 15% 30% 27% 45% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (830) (413) (566) (167) (279) (337) (196) (721) (112) (91) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Better 10% 15% 6% 10% 11% 7% 10% 9% 11% 8% 11% 13% 6%
Worse 24% 22% 18% 39% 24% 46% 17% 34% 35% 22% 29% 23% 25%
About the same 34% 34% 35% 32% 40% 27% 35% 34% 34% 34% 27% 32% 43%
Not sure 32% 29% 41% 19% 25% 19% 38% 23% 20% 36% 34% 32% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (979)  (325)  (389)  (265)  (339)  (335)  (478) (252) (125) (166) (204) (370)  (239)




HuffPost: Kavanaugh nomination
September 17 - 18, 2018 - 1000 US Adults

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 17 - 18, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.201 to
6.525, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.765.

1000

+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

114 questions not reported.

You
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